# KANNUR UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC BRANCH

### No.Acad E3/480/UJRF/2018

Dated, Thavakkara Campus,02-02-2018 CIRCULAR

- Sub:- Ph.D. programme- Award of University Junior Research Fellowship to Full-Time Research Scholars Reg.
- Ref:- 1. Guidelines for University Junior Research Fellowship No.Acad E3/7815/ Fellowship/04 dated 23-06-2010

The Head of all the Research Centres are hereby requested to direct Full-Time Research Scholars, who have quailed the University Entrance Test/UGC-NET and not availing any financial assistance from other sources, to submit the duly filled in application form in the prescribed format, for considering University Junior Research Fellowship, immediately.

Encl:As above

Sd/-JOINT REGISTRAR (Academic) for REGISTRAR

То

- 1. All Head of the Research Centres
- 2. Computer Cell for uploading in the website along with the application form

Approved for Issue SECTION OFFICER

# No.Acad E3/480/UJRF/2018

# KANNUR UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC BRANCH Application to consider Full-Time Research Scholars for University Junior Research Fellowship

1	Name of the Candidate in Capital Letters	:	der the screen of doing research on \$50.
2	Age and Date of Birth	:	Allowed and the set of a subtract the Phile Plant
3	Address of the Candidate (for Correspondence)	:	ent investion Community, of frond testing bin
4	Contact Number		Landline No: Mobile No:
5	Ph.D. Registration Order No. and Date	:	
6	Subject of Research	:	
7	Topic of Research	:	n he have a finite in an of the set
8	Name and Address of Research Guide	:	
9	Designation and Official Address of the Research Guide	:	
10	Address of the Research Centre	:	
11	Whether undergone Course Work? If yes, period of Course Work and date of joining at the Course Work Centre	:	Signations of the Bland of the Blandrok
12	Date of Joining for research at the Research Centre after getting Ph.D. registration order	:	
13	Register No. and date of Ph.D. Entrance Examination/ UGC-NET	:	
14	Whether the Research Scholar is availing any other financial assistance from other sources? If yes, mention the funding agency	:	
15	Aadhar No. of the Candidate	:	the Malei of the Replanth Ceptie tencompil Tobellon Inde Res
16	of the Bank		led by the Opiversity admost to smill shifty
17	Have you been selected for the University Junior Research Fellowship If so, please specify the tenure of Fellowship		<ul> <li>Rept. or ball, and societs, or second and a second and second an</li></ul>
18	1 1 Longroup	1	: p A ontcherre a the reserved how do the Head of the Rescards Centre shall be mapple, failing which the availables life

Continued.....

### I hereby declare that,

i.

- All the information provided above are correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
- ii. I am not availing any financial assistance from other sources.
- iii. I will not take up any assignment, paid or unpaid, during the tenure of University Junior Research Fellowship, without taking written permission from the University.
- iv. I will utilize the fellowship amount for the purpose of doing research on Full-Time, as per the Guidelines, Rules and Regulations of the Kannur University.
- v. I will refund the entire amount of fellowship, if I fail to submit the Ph.D. Final Thesis on or before the due date as per the Registration Order.
- vi. I will refund the amount drawn by me from the University, if found ineligible by the University.
- vii. I will refund the entire amount of fellowship in the event of discontinuance of the Research Work.

# Place:

Date:

## Signature of the Candidate

### Certified that,

- i. The information provided above by the Research Scholar is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
- ii. The Research Fellow is regularly attending the Research Centre to pursue his/her Research Work.
- iii. Attendance, Progress and conduct of the Research Scholar are satisfactory.
- iv. The Research Scholar is not in receipt of any other scholarship or financial assistance concurrently.
- v. The Research Scholar has not changed his/her subject for which the scholarship has been sanctioned by the University.

## Signature of the Supervising Teacher

## Signature of the Head of the Research Centre

Note:-

- 1. Copies of Ph.D. Registration Order should be attached with application form.
- 2. Only Full-Time Research Scholars and whose research work is regularly monitored by a Research Guide are eligible for University Junior Research Fellowship.
- 3. The number of University Junior Research Fellowship that may be awarded shall be decided by the Syndicate from time to time.
- 4. The tenure of University Junior Research Fellowship will be for a maximum period of three years, subject to the satisfactory Progress Report of the Research Fellow from the Research Guide and the Head of the Research Centre concerned or submission of Ph.D. Final Thesis whichever is earlier.
- 5. The amount of fellowship will be decided by the University subject to availability of Fund.
- 6. The Research Scholar shall not accept or hold any position or received emoluments from any other sources during the tenure of the fellowship.
- 7. Research Scholars, availing any other financial assistance are not eligible for the award of University Junior Fellowship. A certificate in this regard from the Research Guide, countersigned by the Head of the Research Centre shall be submitted at regular intervals of one month, failing which the application for University Junior Research Fellowship will not be entertained.